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Application features of reduction formulas of maximum runoff of rivers 
Gopchenko E.D, Ovcharuk V.A., Kichuk N.S. 
The various structural variants of reduction formulas of maximum runoff and their applicability for 

normalization of the design characteristics are considered in this work. 
Keywords: maximum runoff, floods, spring floods, regulation of the design characteristics. 
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.3.    ‘         
    . ‘  – . ,   1936-2009 . 

 ,    ,    
 ‘ ,    ‘       ( )  

  ( ):      y = 962216 0,8412 (R2 = 
0,53) ( .1-5,  10);  ‘     y = 0,001x0,8412 (R2 = 
0,53) (  11);  ‘     y = 0,2001x0,9982 (R2 = 0,85) 
(  12). 
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  1.        
. ’  – .    2009 .           

-    
 *  

. 

 

40-
50% 

1936-
2009 

**
IW  2008 1975 1959 Q  Q  Q  Q  

1 01.03. 4,94 3,34 2,6 4,61 4,81 4,69 4,38 2,48 2,48 3,52 3,52 
2 06.03. 5,44 3,79 2,97 5,24 4,55 4,65 5,6 3,15 3,15 3,62 3,62 
3 11.03. 5,97 4,68 3,4 5,97 4,52 4,61 5,96 3,66 3,66 4,53 4,53 
4 16.03. 5,85 5,69 3,87 6,21 4,55 4,42 5,9 4,10 4,10 5,42 5,42 
5 21.03. 5,79 6,22 4,45 6,26 4,6 4,18 6,73 4,87 4,87 6,3 6,3 
6 26.03. 7,22 7,81 6,45 7,77 5,64 4,83 9,99 7,33 7,33 8,75 8,75 
7 01.04. 6,26 6,70 6,4 6,41 4,71 3,89 7,96 6,8 6,8 7,63 7,63 
8 06.04. 6,38 7,00 7,27 6,19 4,70 3,76 7,33 7,10 7,10 7,51 7,51 
9 11.04. 6,44 7,13 7,71 5,87 4,74 3,66 6,52 7,43 7,43 7,13 7,13 
10 16.04. 6,32 6,87 7,98 5,56 4,9 3,88 5,82 7,42 7,42 6,59 6,59 
11 21.04. 6,07 6,42 8,01 5,4 5,19 4,89 5,44 7,25 7,25 6,15 6,15 
12 26.04. 5,70 6,04 7,44 5,45 5,46 7,36 5,03 6,89 6,89 5,71 5,71 
13 01.05. 5,30 5,75 6,64 5,57 5,96 9,88 4,66 6,32 6,32 5,36 5,36 
14 06.05. 4,93 5,30 5,86 5,37 6,47 9,9 4,33 5,77 5,77 4,97 4,97 
15 11.05. 4,56 4,79 5,24 4,93 6,98 7,93 4,02 5,29 5,29 4,59 4,59 
16 16.05. 4,32 4,36 4,74 4,54 7,13 6,38 3,67 4,82 4,82 4,22 4,22 
17 21.05. 4,04 3,93 4,31 4,16 6,98 5,33 3,28 4,42 4,42 3,87 3,87 
18 26.05. 4,47 4,18 4,66 4,49 8,11 5,76 3,38 4,9 4,9 4,13 4,13 

r - 0,84 0,5 0,89 -0,72 -0,5 0,92 0,57 0,57 0,85 0,85 
/s  - 0,54 1,10 0,29 1,32 1,80 0,52 0,94 0,94 0,65 0,65 
P - 83 44 100 17 11 83 50 50 67 67 
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   ,    ‘    

 ,        S/ ,    
     ( . 1). ,   

’            
  . 

2010 .   2010 .     
     ( . 2).  

     ,    
  ,   ,     

           
    .     

      S/   . 
  -        

 . 
2011 .   2011      

   ‘  .     
     ,    

        ( . 3). 
 2011      , 

       ‘ .    
,           (   

  ),      ,     
  .      ‘     

.  – ,     ,   
   ,        .  



,   . – 2013. – .1(28) 

 48

 2         
. ’  – .    2010 .           

-    
 *  

. 

 

10-
20% 

1936-
2009 

**
IW  1955 1994 2003 Q  Q  Q  Q  

1 01.03. 1,91 3,26 2,6 1,4 1,96 2,37 1,94 3,52 3,53 2,49 2,49 
2 06.03. 1,94 3,23 2,97 1,55 1,81 2,75 1,91 3,62 3,62 3,15 3,15 
3 11.03. 2,42 3,4 3,4 1,92 1,69 3,44 2,11 4,53 4,53 3,66 3,66 
4 16.03. 2,76 4,12 3,87 2,6 1,62 4,73 2,58 5,42 5,42 4,10 4,10 
5 21.03. 3,68 5,31 4,45 3,39 1,74 7,73 3,15 6,3 6,3 4,86 4,87 
6 26.03. 8,14 8,11 6,45 5,84 3,19 11,05 5,77 8,75 8,75 7,33 7,32 
7 01.04. 8,66 7,18 6,4 6,44 4,83 8,81 6,00 7,63 7,63 6,80 6,80 
8 06.04. 9,16 7,16 7,27 7,52 8,3 8,22 7,07 7,51 7,51 7,10 7,10 
9 11.04. 8,9 6,7 7,71 8,44 11,47 7,42 7,85 7,13 7,13 7,43 7,43 

10 16.04. 8,27 6,48 7,98 8,89 12,13 6,62 7,98 6,59 6,58 7,42 7,42 
11 21.04. 7,41 7,85 8,01 8,73 10,56 5,84 7,81 6,15 6,15 7,25 7,25 
12 26.04. 6,64 7,89 7,44 8,25 8,56 5,41 7,54 5,71 5,71 6,89 6,89 
13 01.05. 5,98 6,96 6,64 7,37 7,00 4,98 7,11 5,36 5,36 6,32 6,32 
14 06.05. 5,42 5,73 5,86 6,49 6,11 4,61 6,7 4,97 4,97 5,77 5,77 
15 11.05. 5,05 4,79 5,24 5,8 5,44 4,29 6,33 4,59 4,59 5,29 5,29 
16 16.05. 4,65 4,16 4,74 5,29 4,81 4,02 6,11 4,22 4,22 4,82 4,82 
17 21.05. 4,26 3,72 4,31 4,83 4,25 3,7 5,77 3,87 3,87 4,42 4,42 
18 26.05. 4,75 3,95 4,66 5,25 4,53 4,01 6,27 4,13 4,13 4,90 4,90 

r - 0,87 0,93 0,89 0,77 0,78 0,84 0,82 0,82 0,96 0,96 
S/  - 0,90 0,76 0,84 1,57 1,15 0,96 1,07 1,07 0,74 0,74 

P - 44 61 71 50 44 44 39 39 61 61 
:   * -     ; W  ** -       
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 3        
. ’  – .    2011 .           
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10-
20% 

1936-
2009 

**
IW  1994 1956 2000 Q  Q  Q  Q  

1 01.03. 3,72 3,26 2,60 3,53 2,37 0,85 6,58 3,53 3,53 4,61 3,53 
2 06.03. 4,00 3,23 2,97 3,62 2,75 0,79 6,47 3,62 3,62 5,23 3,62 
3 11.03. 4,53 3,40 3,40 4,53 3,44 0,73 6,22 4,53 4,53 5,97 4,53 
4 16.03. 5,60 4,12 3,87 5,42 4,73 0,71 6,08 5,42 5,42 6,21 5,42 
5 21.03. 7,15 5,31 4,45 6,30 7,73 0,70 6,05 6,30 6,30 6,26 6,30 
6 26.03. 8,18 8,11 6,45 8,75 11,05 0,87 7,23 8,75 8,75 7,77 8,75 
7 01.04. 7,22 7,18 6,40 7,63 8,81 0,89 5,79 7,63 7,63 6,41 7,63 
8 06.04. 7,43 7,16 7,27 7,51 8,22 1,35 5,60 7,51 7,51 6,19 7,51 
9 11.04. 7,28 6,70 7,71 7,13 7,42 2,60 5,65 7,13 7,13 5,87 7,13 
10 16.04. 6,84 6,48 7,98 6,59 6,62 5,30 5,77 6,59 6,59 5,56 6,59 
11 21.04. 6,17 7,85 8,01 6,15 5,84 15,92 5,97 6,15 6,15 5,40 6,15 
12 26.04. 5,58 7,89 7,44 5,71 5,41 18,58 5,94 5,71 5,71 5,45 5,71 
13 01.05. 5,20 6,96 6,64 5,36 4,98 15,78 5,54 5,36 5,36 5,57 5,36 
14 06.05. 4,92 5,73 5,86 4,97 4,61 11,14 5,09 4,97 4,97 5,37 4,97 
15 11.05. 4,42 4,79 5,24 4,59 4,29 7,85 4,59 4,59 4,59 4,93 4,59 
16 16.05. 4,02 4,16 4,74 4,22 4,02 5,98 4,09 4,22 4,22 4,54 4,22 
17 21.05. 3,71 3,72 4,31 3,87 3,69 4,99 3,65 3,87 3,87 4,16 3,87 
18 26.05. 4,04 3,95 4,66 4,13 4,01 4,98 3,71 4,13 4,13 4,49 4,13 

r - 0,79 0,67 0,98 0,95 -0,15 0,50 0,98 0,98 0,84 0,98 
S/  - 0,78 0,96 0,22 0,72 4,54 0,94 0,22 0,22 0,64 0,22 

P - 67 39 100 72 6 50 100 100 72 100 
:   * -     ; IW  ** -       
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70-
80% 

1936-
2009 

**
IW  1980 2003 - Q  Q  Q  Q  

1 01.03. 2,04 2,21 2,6 2,49 2,06 1,94  2,49 1,4 1,4 1,4 
2 06.03. 2,40 2,33 2,97 3,15 1,99 1,91  3,15 1,55 1,55 1,55 
3 11.03. 2,88 2,42 3,4 3,66 1,94 2,11  3,66 1,92 1,92 1,92 
4 16.03. 4,00 2,51 3,87 4,1 1,85 2,58  4,1 2,6 2,6 2,6 
5 21.03. 5,75 2,85 4,45 4,87 1,76 3,15  4,87 3,39 3,39 3,39 
6 26.03. 7,22 4,79 6,45 7,33 2,14 5,77  7,33 5,84 5,84 5,84 
7 01.04. 6,16 5,15 6,4 6,8 2,53 6,00  6,8 6,44 6,44 6,44 
8 06.04. 6,2 6,04 7,27 7,1 4,34 7,07  7,1 7,52 7,52 7,52 
9 11.04. 6,19 7,21 7,71 7,43 5,27 7,85  7,43 8,44 8,44 8,44 

10 16.04. 6,17 8,05 7,98 7,42 6,86 7,98  7,42 8,89 8,89 8,89 
11 21.04. 6,32 8,6 8,01 7,25 9,12 7,81  7,25 8,73 8,73 8,73 
12 26.04. 6,49 8,77 7,44 6,89 10,5 7,54  6,89 8,25 8,25 8,25 
13 01.05. 6,57 7,96 6,64 6,32 9,61 7,11  6,32 7,37 7,37 7,37 
14 06.05. 6,57 7,17 5,86 5,77 8,91 6,7  5,77 6,49 6,49 6,49 
15 11.05. 6,52 6,55 5,24 5,29 8,35 6,32  5,29 5,8 5,8 5,8 
16 16.05. 6,4 5,99 4,74 4,82 7,71 6,11  4,82 5,28 5,28 5,28 
17 21.05. 5,97 5,49 4,31 4,42 7,14 5,77  4,42 4,83 4,83 4,83 
18 26.05. 6,17 5,91 4,66 4,9 7,9 6,27  4,9 5,25 5,25 5,25 

r - 0,77 0,76 0,81 0,61 0,86  0,81 0,82 0,82 0,82 
S/  - 1,03 0,84 0,70 1,84 0,82  0,70 1,09 1,09 1,09 

P - 50 44 67 28 61  67 39 39 39 
:   * -     ; IW  ** -       
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 5        
. ’  – .    2013 .           
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 *  

. 

 

10-
20% 

1936-
2009 

**
IW  1981 2000 1948 Q  Q  Q  Q  

1 01.03.  3,26 2,6 5,6 3,64 6,58 5,92 2,49 2,49 3,53 3,53 
2 06.03.  3,23 2,97 5,82 3,64 6,47 5,33 3,15 3,15 3,62 3,62 
3 11.03.  3,40 3,4 6,19 4,34 6,22 6,08 3,66 3,66 4,53 4,53 
4 16.03.  4,12 3,87 6,49 6,59 6,08 6,95 4,1 4,1 5,42 5,42 
5 21.03.  5,31 4,45 6,64 8,01 6,05 7,49 4,87 4,87 6,29 6,29 
6 26.03.  8,11 6,45 7,91 11,2 7,22 8,27 7,33 7,33 8,75 8,75 
7 01.04.  7,18 6,4 6,53 9,42 5,79 7,09 6,79 6,79 7,63 7,63 
8 06.04.  7,16 7,27 6,4 8,63 5,60 7,36 7,1 7,1 7,51 7,51 
9 11.04.  6,70 7,71 6,19 7,28 5,65 7,27 7,43 7,43 7,13 7,13 

10 16.04.  6,48 7,98 5,98 5,99 5,77 6,56 7,42 7,42 6,59 6,59 
11 21.04.  7,85 8,01 5,73 5,13 5,97 5,75 7,25 7,25 6,15 6,15 
12 26.04.  7,89 7,44 5,49 4,49 5,94 5,19 6,89 6,89 5,71 5,71 
13 01.05.  6,96 6,64 5,15 4,11 5,54 4,62 6,32 6,32 5,36 5,36 
14 06.05.  5,73 5,86 4,77 3,82 5,09 4,04 5,77 5,77 4,97 4,97 
15 11.05.  4,79 5,24 4,32 3,59 4,59 3,5 5,29 5,29 4,59 4,59 
16 16.05.  4,16 4,74 3,83 3,35 4,09 3,04 4,82 4,82 4,22 4,22 
17 21.05.  3,72 4,31 3,37 3,19 3,64 2,68 4,42 4,42 3,87 3,87 
18 26.05.  3,95 4,66 3,59 3,59 3,71 2,86 4,9 4,9 4,13 4,13 
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Scenario of flow distribution spring flood calculating for r. Pripyat and evaluation of 
effectiveness their use on the example in 2009-2012 years 

Chornomorets J.A, Lukyanets O.I. 
Schemes for calculating the distribution of spring runoff in time for the gauging station Pripyat - 

Mozyr were considered. These proposed schemes based on types of spring runoff hydrograph for a 
number of features that characterize the peculiarities of the process of their formation. The approbation of 
the developed approaches was fulfilled and the effectiveness for using was assessed as an example 
spring seasons from 2009 to 2012 in order to use these calculation schemes for long-term forecast of the 
spring runoff hydrograph. 

Keywords: spring flood, volume of runoff, runoff distribution, types of spring runoff hydrograph. 
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